

SB145_L.007

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Local Government.

SB22-145 be amended as follows:

- 1 Page 9, line 17, strike "AND".
- 2 Page 9, line 19, strike "OFFICERS." and substitute "OFFICERS; AND
3 (III) IMPROVE RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN LAW ENFORCEMENT AND
4 IMPACTED COMMUNITIES."
- 5 Page 9, strike line 22 and substitute "MUNICIPALITIES AND COUNTIES,
6 TRIBAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES THAT SERVE FEWER THAN FIFTY".
- 7 Amend printed bill, page 9, line 23, strike "RESIDENTS;" and substitute
8 "RESIDENTS, AND THIRD-PARTY MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS ON BEHALF
9 OF A LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY;"
- 10 Page 11, line 3, strike "HEALTH" and substitute "HEALTH, IMPLICIT BIAS,
11 CULTURAL COMPETENCY, CRITICAL INCIDENT, DE-ESCALATION, AND
12 TRAUMA RECOVERY".
- 13 Page 11, line 4, strike "AND".
- 14 Page 11, line 6, strike "OFFICERS." and substitute "OFFICERS; AND
15 (V) INCREASE ACTIVITIES INTENDED TO FOSTER A MORE POSITIVE
16 RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN LAW ENFORCEMENT AND IMPACTED
17 COMMUNITIES."
- 18 Page 14, line 11, strike "AND".
- 19 Page 14, line 12, strike "ENDS." and substitute "ENDS; AND
20 (IV) IF THE GRANT INCLUDES ACTIVITIES THAT ARE LIKELY TO
21 FOSTER A MORE POSITIVE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN LAW ENFORCEMENT
22 AND THE IMPACTED COMMUNITY."
- 23 Page 15, line 12, after "A" insert "FINANCIAL AND NARRATIVE".
- 24 Page 15, line 13, strike "UTILIZED." and substitute "UTILIZED, INCLUDING
25 DATA AND OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION ON PERFORMANCE METRICS
26 DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (2) OF THIS SECTION."

** ** ** ** **